PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7166585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTIA SYSTEMS, INC.	02/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN AUDIO A/S
Street Address:	LAUTRUPBJERG 7
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184558
Application Number:	17184583
Application Number:	17184566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507965427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: HM LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 5655 SILVER CREEK VALLEY ROAD,

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GN-ALTIA 3 ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-02-09 GNA ALTIA assignment 3 applications#page1.tif source=2022-02-09 GNA ALTIA assignment 3 applications#page2.tif source=2022-02-09 GNA ALTIA assignment 3 applications#page3.tif

PATENT 507119745 REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0768

Assignment of Patent Rights

This Patent Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is by and between the following parties:

Altia Systems, Inc.

A corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 20400 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 750, Cupertino CA, 95014

(the "Assignor')

AND

GN Audio A/S

A company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark and having an office and place of business at Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-2750, Ballerup, Denmark.

(the "Assignee)

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon, and the renewals (collectively, the "Patents.)

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFOR, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the patent and/or patent applications set forth in Exhibit A to Assignee as the recipient of Assignor's right, title, and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other

PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0769 acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor warrants that Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Patents, that the Patents have not been previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered, and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: January 196

Name: Aurangzeb KHAN

Title: CEO of Altia Systems, Inc.

Date: <u>2/8/22</u>

PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0770

Exhibit A

	Patent Application	Title	Date Filed
	No:		
1.	17/184,558	Method and System for Automatic	2/24/2021
		Speaker Framing in Video Applications	
2.	17/184,583	Method and System for Content Aware	2/24/2021
		Dynamic Image Framing	
3.	17/184,566	Method and System for Three-	2/24/2021
		Dimensional Noise Reduction and	
		Contrast Enhancement of Images	

RECORDED: 02/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0771